Form **PTO-1595** U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 7-30-03 Name and address of receiving party(ies) John H. Oates (06/05/2002), Steven Imperiali Name: MERCURY COMPUTER SYSTEMS, INC. (05/28/2002), Alden J. Fuchs (05/28/2002), Kathleen Internal Address: Jacques (05/28/2002), Jonathan E. Greene (05/28/2002), William Jenkins (05/30/2002), Street Address: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) Νo attached? 199 Riverneck Road 3. Nature of Conveyance: x Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Chelmsford, Massachusetts City: Other Zip: 01824 Country: USA Additional name(s) & Х see Box 1, conveying parties Execution Date: address(es) attached: 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the new application is: A. Patent Application No.(s): B. Patent No.(s): 10/099,883 Additional numbers attached? Yes 6. Total number of applications and Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: patents involved: Name: David J. Powsner **NUTTER MCCLENNEN & FISH LLP** 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: 102323-0099 **Enclosed** Street Address: Authorized to be charged to deposit account World Trade Center West 155 Seaport Boulevard Authorized to be charged to credit card (Form 2038 enclosed) 8. Deposit account number: City: State: Zip: 02210-2604 **Boston** MA (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy

is a true copy of the original document.

David J. Powsner Name of Person Signing

Signature

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 18

Recordation Form Cover Sheet

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the U.S. Postal Service with sufficient postage as First Class Mail, in an envelope addressed to: MS Assignment Recordation Services ector of the D6 Patent and Trademark Office, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313 on the date shown below

Signature:

(David J. Powsner)

7/31/2003 ECO**UPE**R

40.00 DP )1 FC:8021

Form PTO-1595		RM COVER SHEET nued)		
Additional Conveying Party(ies) (1. Continued):				
Frank P. Lauginiger (05/30/2002), David Majchrzak (07/17/2002), Mirza Cifric (05/28/2002), lan Dunn (05/28/2002), and Michael Vinskus (05/28/2002)				
Additional Assignees (2. Contin	nued):			
Assignee Name:  Internal Address:				
Street Address:				
City:	State:		Zip Code:	
Internal Address:				
Street Address:				
City:	State:		Zip Code:	
Assignee Name: Internal Address:	*			
Street Address:				
City:	State:		Zip Code:	
Additional Applications and/or f	Patents (4. C	ontinued):		
Additional Patent Application Numbers 4A. Continued:		Additional Patent Num 4B. Continued:	bers	
Additiona	I numbers attache	ed? Yes	7 No	

1241903.1 2 Docket No.: 102323-0099

Attorney Docket: 0102323-00099

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, we, John H. Oates, of 59B Seaverns Bridge Road, Amherst, New Hampshire 03031, Steven R. Imperiali, of 43 Haynes Road, Townsend, Massachusetts 01469, Alden J. Fuchs, of 160 Pine Hill Road, Nashua, New Hampshire 03063, Kathleen J. Jacques, of 10 Juniper Street, Jay, Maine 04239, Jonathan E. Greene, of 83 Hollenbeck Avenue, Great Barrington, Massachusetts 01230, William J. Jenkins, of 479 Whitepond Road, Leominster, Massachusetts 01453, Frank P. Lauginiger, of 772 Russell Station Road, Francestown, New Hampshire 03043, David E. Majchrzak, of 11 Regine Street, Hudson, New Hampshire 03051, Paul E. Cantrell, of 15 Prescott Drive, Chelmsford, Massachusetts 01863, Mirza Cifric, of 180 Arborway, Jamaica Plain, Massachusetts 02130, Ian N. Dunn, of 48 North Court Street, #1, Providence, Rhode Island, 02903, and Michael J. Vinskus, of Litchfield, New Hampshire 03052, having invented certain new and useful improvements in WIRELESS COMMUNICATIONS SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR MULTIPLE PROCESSOR BASED MULTIPLE USER DETECTION, for which we have made application for United States Letters Patent, said application filed March 14, 2002 and accorded U.S. Serial No. 10/099,883 and

WHEREAS, Mercury Computer Systems, Inc., a Massachusetts corporation, having a place of business at 199 Riverneck Road, Chelmsford, Massachusetts 01824, and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring our entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, and in and to the said applications and any Letters Patent that may issue thereon;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledge, we do hereby sell assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to said applications and all patents which may granted therefore, and all divisions, reissues, substitutions, continuations, continuations-in-part and extensions thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and

Trademarks to issue all patents for said invention, or patents resulting therefrom, insofar as our interest is concerned, to the said ASSIGNEE of our entire right, title and interest.

We also hereby sell and assign to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives the full and exclusive rights, title and interest to the invention disclosed in said applications throughout the world, including the right to file applications and obtain patents, utility models, industrial models and designs for said invention in its own name throughout the world, including all rights of priority, all rights to publish cautionary notices reserving ownership of said invention, and all rights to register said invention in appropriate registries; and we further agree to execute any and all powers of attorney, applications, assignments, declarations, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such rights, title and interest in ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

We hereby further agree that we will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, or to its successors, assigns and legal representative, any facts known to us respecting any improvements; and, at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, to testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and substitute applications, make all lawful oaths, and generally do everything possible to vest title in said ASSIGNEE and to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

-2-

TI	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and seal at				
''	IN WITNESS WIEREOF, I hereto set my hand and sear at				
	(City, State) this 5 (Day)	of June, 2002.			
	(City, State) (Day)	(Month) (year)			
		- RUNE			
		John H. Oates			
S	TATE OF Massecles so + 15				
	COUNTY OF M. S. CLESEX	SS.			
C	COUNTY OF MC & C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C				
E	Before me this 5 day of Mun	, 20, personally appeared John H.			
0	Oates known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing Assignment				
a	nd acknowledged that he executed the same	as his free act and deed for the purposes therein			
- 11	ontained.				
		$\chi \sim \tau$			
		Senten			
		NOTARY PUBLIC			
		2			
1	Notary's Seal Here]	My Commission Expires: July 29, 2005			

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and seal at				
CHECMSFORD, MA this 28 day of (City, State) (Day)	(Month) (year)			
	Steven R. Imperiali			
STATE OF Massachusett	•			
COUNTY OF Middlesely	SS.			
Before me this 3/1 day of May Imperiali known to me to be the person whose nan Assignment and acknowledged that he executed the	ne is subscribed to the foregoing			
purposes therein contained. Contribution of the purposes therein contained of the purposes the purposes the purposes the purposes the purpose of the	Joan R. Dinde			
[Notary's Seal Here]	NOTARY PUBLIC  My Commission Expires:			

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and seal at			
-			
Chumiecan MA this 28 day of	MAY . 20 02 .		
City, State) this 23 day of (Day)	(Month) (year)		
(Day)	(Month) (your)		
	Alda Jondes		
	Alden J. Fuchs		
STATE OF Morsocchuse Its			
on the same was	SS.		
COUNTY OF MILE 122 1	55.		
COUNT OF ISMA alleg			
Before me this 256 day of May Fuchs known to me to be the person whose name	20.20		
Before me this 70 by day of solvery	, 2007, personally appeared Alden J.		
Fuchs known to me to be the person whose name	ie is subscribed to the foregoing Assignment		
and acknowledged that he executed the same as	his free act and deed for the purposes therein		
contained.			
S SION S			
DEC 2 TO	har A. Clende		
≥ DEC 2 m	NOTA DV DUDI IC		
2005 W	NOTARY PUBLIC		
[Notary's Seal Here]	My Commission Expires:		

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and seal at				
CHEIMSFORD MA this つと day of (City, State) (Day)	тау , 20 ας .			
(City, State) (Day)	(Month) (year)			
_	12 ( ) A			
/ <i>L</i>	Kathleen J. Jacques			
STATE OF Massachusetts				
	SS.			
COUNTY OF Middlesy				
l /				
Before me this 20th day of May	, 2002, personally appeared Kathleen J.			
Jacques known to me to be the person whose nar	ne is subscribed to the foregoing			
Assignment and acknowledged that he executed t				
purposes therein contributed				
NINO NISSION OF THE PARTY OF TH				
COMMISSION CO	Joan & Dente			
DEC 2	NOTARY PUBLIC			
2005 0	NOTART TOBLE			
[Notary's San Hardh	My Commission Expires:			
[Notary's Seal Here Charge To	wry Commission Expires.			

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and seal at			
Chelmsford, MA this 28'th day of (City, State) (Day)	May 2002		
(City, State) (Day)	(Month) (year)		
	Parethan & France		
	Sonathan E. Greene		
STATE OF MAISACIPLICATES			
COUNTY OF MIDILEIEX	SS. -		
Refore me this 20 day of //c.	20 & personally appeared Ionathan E		
Before me this <u>28</u> day of <u>May</u> Greene known to me to be the person whose nam	e is subscribed to the foregoing Assignment		
and acknowledged that he executed the same as h contained.			
contained.	) / / /		
	Jane D. Suntein		
	NOTARY PUBLIC		
[Notary's Seal Here]	My Commission Expires: July 29, 2002		
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and so	eal at		
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and so			
•			
Chelmster MA this 30 day of _ (City, State) (Day)	May, 2002 (Month) (year)		
•			
Chelmster MA this 30 day of _ (City, State) (Day)  STATE OF Massachusetts	May, 2002 (Month) (year)		
Chelmster MA this 30 day of (City, State) (Day)  STATE OF Masschusetts  COUNTY OF M. Colosex	Manth) (year)  Month) (year)  William J. Jenkins  SS.		
Chelmstro MA this 30 day of (City, State) (Day)  STATE OF Masschusetts  COUNTY OF M. Colored  Before me this 30 day of Masschusetts	Manth) (year)  Month) (year)  William J. Jepkins  SS.  , 2002		
Chelmster MA this 30 day of (City, State) this 30 day of (Day)  STATE OF Masschusetts  COUNTY OF Masschusetts  Before me this 30 day of Masschusetts  Jenkins known to me to be the person whose name	Month) (year)  Month) (year)  William J. Jenkins  SS.  2002  , personally appeared William J. e is subscribed to the foregoing		
Chelmster MA this 30 day of (City, State) (Day)  STATE OF Masschusetts  COUNTY OF M. Colored  Before me this 30 day of Masschusetts	Month) (year)  Month) (year)  William J. Jenkins  SS.  2002  , personally appeared William J. e is subscribed to the foregoing		
this 30 day of (City, State) this 30 day of (Day)  STATE OF Masschusetts  COUNTY OF Masschusetts  Before me this 30 day of Massignment and acknowledged that he executed the county of t	Month) (year)  Month) (year)  William J. Jenkins  SS.  2002.  personally appeared William J.  e is subscribed to the foregoing		

[Notary's Seal Here]

My Commission Expires: July 29, 200, -

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and seal at				
helmster & M& this 30	<u></u> day of _	(Month) (year)		
(City, State)	(Day)			
		lacil, Marin		
1		Frank P. Lauginiger		
STATE OF Massachusetts		<i>V</i> /		
COUNTY OF M. o colese,	X	SS. /		
Before me this 30 day of	Meg	, 200), personally appeared Frank P.		
Lauginiger known to me to be the	person-whose	, 20 <u>O</u> ), personally appeared Frank P. name is subscribed to the foregoing		
Assignment and acknowledged that	at he executed the	he same as his free act and deed for the		
purposes therein contained.		$\bigcirc \vee _{2} = 1$		
		NOTARY PUBLIC		
		NOTARY PUBLIC		
[Notary's Seal Here]		My Commission Expires: July 29, 2003		
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set	t my hand and s	eal at		
	•			
	•	eal at, 20 (Month) (year)		
	•			
	•	, 20 (Month) (year)		
thisthis	day of _ (Day)			
(City, State) this  STATE OF	day of _ (Day)	, 20 (Month) (year)		
thisthis	day of _ (Day)	, 20 (Month) (year)  David E. Majchrzak		
(City, State) this  STATE OF  COUNTY OF	day of _ (Day)	, 20 (Month) (year)  David E. Majchrzak  SS.		
City, State) this thi	day of _ (Day)	, 20 (Month) (year)  David E. Majchrzak		
City, State)  STATE OF  COUNTY OF  Before me this day of Majchrzak known to me to be the Assignment and acknowledged th	day of _ (Day)			
City, State)  STATE OF  COUNTY OF  Before me this day of day of day of this day of	day of _ (Day)	, 20  (Month) (year)  David E. Majchrzak  SS.  _, 20, personally appeared David E. name is subscribed to the foregoing		
City, State)  STATE OF  COUNTY OF  Before me this day of Majchrzak known to me to be the Assignment and acknowledged th	day of _ (Day)	, 20  (Month) (year)  David E. Majchrzak  SS.  _, 20, personally appeared David E. name is subscribed to the foregoing		

My Commission Expires:

[Notary's Seal Here]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and s	eal at
this day of	, 20
(City, State) this day of _	(Month) (year)
	Paul E. Cantrell
STATE OF	
COUNTY OF	SS.
Before me this day of	, 20, personally appeared Paul E.
Cantrell known to me to be the person whose nar Assignment and acknowledged that he executed t	
purposes therein contained.	
	NOTARY PUBLIC
[Notary's Seal Here]	My Commission Expires:
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and s	seal at
That had this 28 day of	MAU 20 62
(City, State) (Day)	(Month) (year)
City, State) this Of (Day) day of	
	Mirza Cifric
STATE OF Massacheselts COUNTY OF Middlesel	
made al	SS.
COUNTY OF 2011 ACCESSES	
Before me this 25th day of May	, 2002, personally appeared Mirza
Cifric known to me to be the person whos person who person whos person which we person whos person whos person whos person whos person whos person where person which we person where person where person which we person which we person which we person where person were person where person were person which we person which person which we person with the person which we person which we person which we person which wel	e is subscribed to the foregoing Assignment
and acknowledged that he executed the same as leading contained.	ins free act and deed for the purposes therein
IN JUNISSION E	( / 46 1)
DEC 2 FF	NOTARY PUBLIC
2005	NOTARI FUBLIC
[Notary's Seal Here] Townsers	My Commission Expires:

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and	seal at		
(City, State) this Of (Day) day of	$\frac{Moy}{\text{(Month)}}, 20 \underline{02}.$		
STATE OF Massachesetts	Ian N. Dunn		
COUNTY OF Middleself	SS.		
Before me this Standard day of	ie is subscribed to the foregoing Assignment		
contained.	Joan & Dende		
[Notary's Seal Here]	My Commission Expires:		
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and	I seal at		
CHELMSFORD MA this Z8 day of (City, State) (Day)	f <u>May</u> , 20 <u>02</u> . (Month) (year)		

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand an	a scar at
CHELMSFORD MA this Z8 day of (City, State)	of <u>My</u> , 20 <u>02</u> . (Month) (year)
STATE OF Massachusetts	Michael J. Vinskus
COUNTY OF Middles &	SS.
Before me this 284 day of May	, 2002, personally appeared Michael J.
Vinskus known to me to be the person whose	name is subscribed to the foregoing
Assignment and acknowledged that he execute	
	the same as his free act and acca for the
purposes therein person of the	NOTARY PUBLIC
[Notary's Seal Here USE	My Commission Expires:

1105366.1

Attorney Docket: 0102323-00099

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, we, John H. Oates, of 59B Seaverns Bridge Road, Amherst, New Hampshire 03031, Steven R. Imperiali, of 43 Haynes Road, Townsend, Massachusetts 01469, Alden J. Fuchs, of 160 Pine Hill Road, Nashua, New Hampshire 03063, Kathleen J. Jacques, of 10 Juniper Street, Jay, Maine 04239, Jonathan E. Greene, of 83 Hollenbeck Avenue, Great Barrington, Massachusetts 01230, William J. Jenkins, of 479 Whitepond Road, Leominster, Massachusetts 01453, Frank P. Lauginiger, of 772 Russell Station Road, Francestown, New Hampshire 03043, David E. Majchrzak, of 33 Jessica Drive, Merrimack, New Hampshire 03054, Paul E. Cantrell, of 15 Prescott Drive, Chelmsford, Massachusetts 01863, Mirza Cifric, of 180 Arborway, Jamaica Plain, Massachusetts 02130, Ian N. Dunn, of 48 North Court Street, #1, Providence, Rhode Island, 02903, and Michael J. Vinskus, of Litchfield, New Hampshire 03052, having invented certain new and useful improvements in WIRELESS COMMUNICATIONS SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR MULTIPLE PROCESSOR BASED MULTIPLE USER DETECTION, for which we have made application for United States Letters Patent, said application filed March 14, 2002 and accorded U.S. Serial No. 10/099,883 and

WHEREAS, Mercury Computer Systems, Inc., a Massachusetts corporation, having a place of business at 199 Riverneck Road, Chelmsford, Massachusetts 01824, and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring our entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, and in and to the said applications and any Letters Patent that may issue thereon;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledge, we do hereby sell assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to said applications and all patents which may granted therefore, and all divisions, reissues, substitutions, continuations, continuations-in-part and extensions thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and

Trademarks to issue all patents for said invention, or patents resulting therefrom, insofar as our interest is concerned, to the said ASSIGNEE of our entire right, title and interest.

We also hereby sell and assign to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives the full and exclusive rights, title and interest to the invention disclosed in said applications throughout the world, including the right to file applications and obtain patents, utility models, industrial models and designs for said invention in its own name throughout the world, including all rights of priority, all rights to publish cautionary notices reserving ownership of said invention, and all rights to register said invention in appropriate registries; and we further agree to execute any and all powers of attorney, applications, assignments, declarations, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such rights, title and interest in ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

We hereby further agree that we will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, or to its successors, assigns and legal representative, any facts known to us respecting any improvements; and, at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, to testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and substitute applications, make all lawful oaths, and generally do everything possible to vest title in said ASSIGNEE and to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

-2-

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and seal at				
this	day of , 20 .			
(City, State) (Day)				
	John H. Oates			
STATE OF	 SS.			
COUNTY OF				
Oates known to me to be the person who	, 20, personally appeared John H. nose name is subscribed to the foregoing Assignment same as his free act and deed for the purposes therein			
	NOTARY PUBLIC			
[Notary's Seal Here]	My Commission Expires:			
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my ha	nand and seal at			
this	day of , 20 .			
(City, State) (Day)	day of, 20 (Month) (year)			
	Steven R. Imperiali			
STATE OF	 SS.			
COUNTY OF				
Before me this day of Imperiali known to me to be the person Assignment and acknowledged that he e purposes therein contained.	, 20, personally appeared Steven R. n whose name is subscribed to the foregoing executed the same as his free act and deed for the			
	NOTARY PUBLIC			
[Notary's Seal Here]	My Commission Expires:			

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I h	nereto set my h	and and se	al at	7.18 31.4 3.50 300 100 MM 100
	this	day of		, 20 .
(City, State)	(Day)		(Month)	(year)
			Alden J. Fuchs	
STATE OF		<del></del>	SS.	
COUNTY OF				
Before me this Fuchs known to me to be and acknowledged that he contained.	the person wh	ose name	is subscribed to th	lly appeared Alden J. e foregoing Assignment I for the purposes therein
				OTARY PUBLIC
[Notary's Seal Here]			My Commission	Expires:
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I h	nereto set my h	and and se	al at	
	•			20
(City, State)	this(Day)	_ day of	(Month)	_, 20 (vear)
	` <b>*</b> *			<b>V</b> /
			Kathleen J. Jac	mies
STATE OF				1
COUNTY OF			SS.	
Before me this  Jacques known to me to I  Assignment and acknowl purposes therein containe	be the person wedged that he e	hose name	e is subscribed to	the foregoing
				OTARY PUBLIC

[Notary's Seal Here]

My Commission Expires:

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and seal at				
	this	day of	. 20	
(City, State)	(Day)	,	(Month), 20 (year)	
			Jonathan E. Greene	
STATE OF			Jonathan E. Greene	
COUNTY OF			SS.	
Greene known to me to	be the person v	vhose nam	_, 20, personally appeared Jonathan e is subscribed to the foregoing Assignation is free act and deed for the purposes the	nent
			NOTARY PUBLIC	••••
[Notary's Seal Here]			My Commission Expires:	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF,	·			
(City, State)	(Day)		(Month), 20 (year)	
STATE OF			William J. Jenkins	
COUNTY OF			SS.	
Before me this day of, 20, personally appeared William J.  Jenkins known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing  Assignment and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed for the purposes therein contained.				
			NOTARY PUBLIC	
[Notary's Seal Here]			My Commission Expires:	

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and seal at				
this day of	20			
(City, State) this day of _	(Month) (year)			
	•			
	Frank P. Lauginiger			
STATE OF	Plank I. Daughinger			
	SS.			
COUNTY OF				
Before me this day of	. 20 personally appeared Frank P			
Lauginiger known to me to be the person whose	name is subscribed to the foregoing			
Assignment and acknowledged that he executed t	he same as his free act and deed for the			
purposes therein contained.				
	NOTARY PUBLIC			
[Notary's Seal Here]	My Commission Expires:			
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and s				
Marunach NHthis 17 day of	(July , 20 02.			
(City, State) (Day)	(Motion) (year)			
	hand 3 / Mahada			
• <b>\</b>	David E. Majchrzak			
STATE OF $\mathcal{N}$ .				
COUNTY OF HILD BOOD	ss.			
COUNTY OF 11110000				
Before me this \int day of \frac{1}{344}, 20  Q, personally appeared David E.				
Majchrzak known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing				
Assignment and acknowledged that he executed t	he same as his free act and deed for the			
purposes therein contained.				
	( Convac Hope			
BENITA J. KOPP; Notary Public My Commission Gustres Jenuary 8, 2003	NOTARY PUBLIC			
,	My Commission Exprises			
[Notary's Seal Here]	My Commission Expires:			

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and seal at					
	·				
(0': 5+++)	_ this	_ day of _	(Month) (year)		
(City, State)	(Day)		(Month) (year)		
			Paul E. Cantrell		
STATE OF					
COLINTY OF			SS.		
COUNTY OF					
Before me this	day of		, 20, personally appeared Paul E.		
Cantrell known to me t	to be the person	whose nam	ne is subscribed to the foregoing		
Assignment and acknown purposes therein contain		executed th	ne same as his free act and deed for the		
purposes therein contai	neu.				
			NOTARY PUBLIC		
[Notory's Saal Hara]			My Commission Expires:		
[Notary's Seal Here]		T	Wiy Commission Expires.		
IN WITNESS WHEREOF,	I hereto set my h	nand and se	eal at		
	41.1.	day of	20		
(City State)	_ tms(Dav)	_ uay or _	(Month), 20 (year)		
(Oil), Sillo,	(2-4)		(112011011)		
			Mirza Cifric		
STATE OF			SS.		
COUNTY OF			55.		
Before me this	day of	-	, 20, personally appeared Mirza		
Before me this day of, 20, personally appeared Mirza Cifric known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing Assignment					
and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed for the purposes therein contained.					
Contained.					
			NOTARY PUBLIC		
1					

-7-

My Commission Expires:

[Notary's Seal Here]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and seal at		
this day of	, 20	
(City, State) this day of (Day)	(Month) (year)	
	Ian N. Dunn	
STATE OF	SS.	
COUNTY OF	33.	
Before me this day of Dunn known to me to be the person whose nam and acknowledged that he executed the same as contained.	e is subscribed to the foregoing Assignment	
	NOTARY PUBLIC	
[Notary's Seal Here]	My Commission Expires:	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and	seal at	
this day of	20	
this day of (City, State)	(Month) (year)	
	Michael J. Vinskus	
STATE OF		
COUNTY OF	SS.	
Before me this day of Vinskus known to me to be the person whose not Assignment and acknowledged that he executed purposes therein contained.	ame is subscribed to the foregoing	
	NOTARY PUBLIC	
[Notary's Seal Here]	My Commission Expires:	

1105805.1

**RECORDED: 07/28/2003** 

-8-